
APPEAL NO.: 050114: Mr. John McGiveron (Special Olympics of RI)

for the property located at 1 Rhodes Place, Cranston, has requested

relief from the provisions of section 13.4.5.11.2.

APPEAL NO.: 050003: Barrels Restaurant for the property located at

1525 Smith Street, North Providence, has requested additional time to

comply with Rhode Island State Fire Code.

APPEAL NO.: 040032A: Mr. Jeffrey A. Hatcher (Capitol Cove, LLC) for

the property located at 80 Smith Street, Providence, has requested

relief from the provisions of NFPA 221 section 7.5 Roof Surface

Protection and NFPA 22 section 7.5 Walls.

APPEAL NO.: 050116: Mr. Rockwood Edwards (Schirmer Engineering

Corporation) for the property located at 42 Holden Street, Providence,

is requesting a temporary certificate of occupancy.

APPEAL NO.: 040051: Mr. Thomas Torchio for the property located at

151 Cato Street, Woonsocket, has requested relief from the

provisions of Chapter 31 Existing Apartment Buildings section

31.1.1.3.2.

APPEAL NO.: 040394: Mr. Rene Lafayette (The Greater Wooonsocket

YMCA) for the property located at 18 Federal Street, Woonsocket, has

requested relief from provisions of the RI Life Safety Code, RI

Uniform Code and NFPA 1.



APPEAL NO.: 030092: Mr. Jose Sousa for the property located at 48

Cross Street, Central Falls, has requested relief from provisions of

the Life Safety Code,

APPEAL NO.: 030209: Club Madeirense for the property located at 46

Medeira Avenue, Central Falls, has requested relief from the

provisions of sections 13.2.4, 13.2.5.42, 13.2.4, 13.2.5.4.2 and

13.3.5.1.1.

APPEAL NO.: 030238: Mr. Rick Dumont for the property located at 271

Cowden Street, Central Falls, has requested relief from provisions of

the Life Safety Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


